6						
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04-	19-1999	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	Attorney Docket No. 381NP/4478		09/202243			
	To the Heppershle Commissioner	971634	ease record the attached			
50	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)			
mRD 12-10.1	<pre>(1) Hiroshi HANAOKA (2) Osamu KURODA (3) Ryouta DOI (4) Hidehiro IIZUKA (5) Toshio OGAWA (6) Hisao YAMASHITA (7) Shigeru AZUHATA (7) Shigeru AZUHATA (8) Yuichi KITAHARA (9) Toshifumi HIRATSUKA (10) Kojiro OKUDE (11) Norihiro SHINOTSUKA (12) Toshio MANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesX_ no</pre>	Name: Hitachi Ltd pCT/Pio 10DEC1998 Internal Address: Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010 JAPAN City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes <u>X</u> no				
	<pre>3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 10, 1998</pre>					
	<b>1/202,243</b> ew application, the , 1998					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No(s).			
	==					
	12/16/1998 WCLAYDRG 000000 <b>% CHROPERS</b> nal numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No 04 FC:581 40.00 DP					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6.Total number patents involve	of applications and ed: <u>1</u>			
	Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	\$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosunderpayment in Assignment to 1 1323	(37 CFR 3.41): sed. Please charge any n connection with this Deposit Account No. 05- rized to be charged to t			
			count No. 05-1323 y of this page if paying by			

PATENT REEL: 9705 FRAME: 0682

.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Mary R. Edwards, Reg. No. 31,824December 10, 1998Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: $4$							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							

## ASSIGNMENT

of \_\_\_\_\_6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

EXHAUST GAS PURIFICATION APPARATUS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE AND CATALYST FOR PURIFYING EXHAUST GAS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said\_\_\_\_\_

			(Full Name)	(Signature	)
1)	Date <u>November 1</u>	0, 1998 <sub>ntor</sub>	Hiroshi HANAOKA	Hiscohi Hana	oka
	Residence Same	<u>as Post Off</u>	ice Address	CitizenshipJapan Jousuiminami-cho	
	K ب Post Office Address	lodairajousu <del>- chome Kod</del>	i Hausu 205, 8-1, <del>aira-shi Tokyo 1</del>	Jousuiminami-cho <del>87-0021, Japan</del>	
2)	November 1	0, 1998	Osamu KURODA	Osanu Kuro	ber
	Residence Same	as Post Off	Osamu KURODA ice Address ma-cho 1-chome, (	Japan Citizenship	
	Post Office Address _H	-13, Hanaya Litachi~shi.	<u>ma-cho 1-chome,</u> Ibaraki 316-0011	, Japan	
3)		•			
	Residence Same	as Post Off	ice Address	<u>Ryarta</u> Citizenship Japan Machi, Naka-gun,	
	Residence 3 Bost Office Address T	08~2, Nukad	aminamigou, Naka~	machi, Naka~gun,	
			0107, Japan		
4)	Date November 1	0, 1998ntor	Hidehiro IIZUKA	Bidehiov Light	R
	Residence Same	as Post Off	ice Address	Citizenship Japan	
	Post Office Address $\frac{1}{1}$	-306, Ishik <del>haraki 312-</del>	ice Address ( awa-cho 6-chome,	Hitachinaka~shi,	
5)	<u> </u>	JULL JIL	ooo, oupun		N
5)	Residence Same	as Post Off	ice Address	Joshia Ogana Citizenship Japan	
	Post Office Address 3	l, Higashih	oncho 3-chome, Ta 0014, Japan	kahagi~shi,	
	I ost office Address	baraki 318-	0014, Japan		
	ness(es)				
4	All <u>) Mari Jam</u>	agata 2)		4)	
	1)	V			
	• /				

REEL: 9705 FRAME: 0684

Hitachi, Ltd.

	(1	Full Name)	(Signature)
Date November 10, 19	98 Hisao Y	AMASHITA	Thisad Gamashita
Residence <u>Same as</u>	Post UIIIce Ad	<u>aress</u> Citize	nship <u>Japan</u>
Post Office Address - ,	anayama-cho 2-c		
Date November 10, 19	98 <sub>Inventor</sub> Shiger	u AZUHATA	Snigem Azuliata Iship Japan Chi-shi,
Residence Same as	Post Office Ad	dressCitize	nship Japan
Date November 10, 19 Residence 2021 81	98 <sub>Inventor</sub> Yuichi	KITAHARA	Yuichi Kitahara
Same as Residence	Post Office Ad	dress	Japan Japan
Post Office Address 2031~81	4, Tsuda, Hitac	hinaka-shi, It	<u>paraki 312-0032, Jap</u> an
Date November 10, 19			
Residence Same as Yukou~r Post Office Address Ibaraki	yo B-302, 1477-	2, Tabiko, Hi	achinaka~shi,
			the Otingte
Date November 10, 19			
19-4-30	<ol><li>Ishinazaka~c</li></ol>	ho l~chome, H:	<sub>nship</sub> <u>Japan</u> itachi-shi,
Post Office Address Ibaraki	-319-1225, Japa		Nevil Slinet la
Date November 10, 19	Inventor	dross	Inorihiro Shinorsuka
Date November 10, 19 Residence Same as Tabiko	AP 5-303, 940-3	8, Tabiko, Hit	nship bapan Lachinaka-shi,
Post Office Address Lbaraki	<u>_312~0063, Japa</u>	n	
Date November 10, 19	98 <sub>Inventor</sub> Toshio	MANAKA	Jospin Manalka
Residence Same as	Post Office Ad , Higashiishika	dress Wa Hitachinal	nship Japan
Post Office Address Ibaraki	<del>-312-0052, Jap</del> a	n	
Date	Inventor	n bar stiller offenerster bits and a start of the second start of	
Residence		Citize	nship
Post Office Address		·····	
Date	Inventor		
Residence		Citize	nship
			•
Date	Inventor		
Residence		Citize	nship
Post Office Address	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
Date	Inventor		
			nship
Post Office Address	<u></u>		
Date	Inventor		
Residence		Citize	nship
Post Office Address			

RECORDED: 12/10/1998